

101698913

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

DOCKET: TUC920010014US2
US Department of Commerce
Patent & Trademark Office

	FAL	ENIS ON	υĭ	Patent & Trademark Office
	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patent anal documents or copy thereof.	s and T	rademarks:	Please record the attached
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	* *	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(
	Robert George Emberty Craig Anthony Klein	* * *	Name	E: International Business Machines Corporation
		* *		eet Address: New Orchard Road 7
	cional name(s) of conveying v(ies) attachedYes XX No	*	Additional Yes <u>XX</u> N	name(s) & address(es) attached? No
	Nature of conveyance:			
	XX Assignment Execution Date:	April	18, 2001 and	1 April 18, 2001
\ddit	A. Patent Application No.(s) Sional numbers attached? _Yes XX	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
	Name and address of party to whom	1 *	6. Total Ni involved	umber of applications and patents
cor sho	correspondence concerning documen should be mailed:	*		
Name: Addre		* * * *	xx Enclo or in or de Authordence	ee (37 CFR 3.41)
4/26/2	001 DTESSEM1 00000052 081391 09840654	*	(Dupi	icace copy
1 FC:5	81 40.00 OF	*	8. Deposit	Account Number: 08-1391
9. S	tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beland any attached copy is a rue copy of the			April 23, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. TUC920010014US2 Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

(1) Robert George Emberty of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona, and (2) Craig Anthony Klein of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona,.

have invented certain improvements in

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT MODULE AND METHOD USING SAME

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor (1) $\frac{A}{I}$, 2001 (2) $\frac{4}{I}$, 2001.	n
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the en right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to obtained therefor;	tire
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is here acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire ri title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign country and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of sa United States application, and I request the Commissioner Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may applicate to said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so IBM. (1) at Tucson, AZ (1) at Tucson, AZ Robert George Emberty	ght, ies, id of
on 4/18, 2001, Craig Anthony Klein	

PATENT REEL: 011738 FRAME: 0923